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HRES 265
Recognizing the importance of a continued commitment to ending pediatric AIDS worldwide.

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: May 15, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (May 22, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-resolution/265 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (38 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL May 15, 2015

Rep. Curbelo, Carlos [R-FL-26] R · FL May 15, 2015

Rep. Diaz-Balart, Mario [R-FL-25] R · FL May 15, 2015

Rep. Dold, Robert J. [R-IL-10] R · IL May 15, 2015

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-8] R · AZ May 15, 2015

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN May 15, 2015

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA May 15, 2015

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL May 15, 2015

Rep. Reichert, David G. [R-WA-8] R · WA May 15, 2015

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-27] R · FL May 15, 2015

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-43] D · CA May 15, 2015

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Jul 28, 2015

Rep. Crenshaw, Ander [R-FL-4] R · FL Jul 28, 2015

Rep. Davis, Rodney [R-IL-13] R · IL Jul 28, 2015

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Oct 13, 2015

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Oct 16, 2015

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Oct 16, 2015

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-15] D · NY Oct 16, 2015

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Oct 20, 2015

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Oct 26, 2015

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Oct 28, 2015

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Dec 2, 2015

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Dec 2, 2015

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Dec 2, 2015

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Dec 2, 2015

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Dec 3, 2015

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Dec 8, 2015

Rep. Costello, Ryan A. [R-PA-6] R · PA Dec 8, 2015

Rep. Dingell, Debbie [D-MI-12] D · MI Dec 8, 2015

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Dec 8, 2015

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Dec 8, 2015

Rep. Kinzinger, Adam [R-IL-16] R · IL Dec 9, 2015

Rep. Gallego, Ruben [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Dec 15, 2015

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Dec 16, 2015

Rep. Frankel, Lois [D-FL-22] D · FL Jan 6, 2016

Rep. Hanna, Richard L. [R-NY-22] R · NY Feb 1, 2016

Rep. Gibson, Christopher P. [R-NY-19] R · NY Sep 6, 2016

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Sep 12, 2016
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to May 22, 2015

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To May 15, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of May 15, 2015) 

Recognizes that prevention of mother-to-child transmission of HIV is critical to stopping the spread of HIV worldwide and

that the fight to eliminate pediatric HIV worldwide has been a priority for more than 13 years.

Supports providing women with HIV counseling and testing services and dramatically scaling up pediatric treatment of

HIV.

Actions Timeline

May 22, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
May 15, 2015: Introduced in House
May 15, 2015: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committee on Energy and
Commerce, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such
provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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